
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Gwinn Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 5With Bids  = 5Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . James Ferris, Sale Officer 2 . Monica Weis, Witness 3 . Theresa Sysol 4 . Ben Travis

5 . Kevin LaBumbard

05/14/2012          03:00 PM (local time)

Gwinn Office 05/14/2012          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 4605

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: LEISNER ASPEN

Triest Forest Products Inc

32-002-12-01

165.03% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: ESCANABA R. CAMPSITE ASPEN

LaFleur Forest Products LLC

32-003-12-01

100.74%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: ESCANABA RIVER RD #2

Minerick Logging Inc

32-005-12-01

46.61% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: ESCANABA RIVER RD #1

LaFleur Forest Products LLC

32-006-12-01

77.24%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: DADS PLACE ASPEN

LaFleur Forest Products LLC

32-007-12-01

64.65%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Monica Weis

POSTED ON: 05/15/2012 at 8:31:01 am

Page 1 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LEISNER ASPEN

32-002-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Gazan Timber 

Contracting Inc

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/14/2012

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

K & K Logging

Bid Per Unit

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  194.00 $20.15 $54.77 $46.17 $40.55 $41.00 $42.33 $45.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  312.00 $18.00 $54.80 $46.67 $43.55 $41.00 $29.00 $19.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  77.00 $25.90 $54.87 $46.17 $40.00 $41.00 $33.00 $26.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  651.00 $20.85 $54.81 $53.40 $46.55 $47.00 $49.00 $48.00

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $112.00 $112.00 $112.00 $112.00 $112.00 $112.00 $112.00

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $15.05 $15.05 $15.05 $15.05 $15.05 $15.05 $15.05

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  25.00 $19.20 $19.20 $19.20 $19.20 $19.20 $19.20 $19.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $25,775.75 $68,312.28 $62,519.51 $55,521.35 $55,183.00 $52,383.02 $48,591.00

Page 2 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ESCANABA R. CAMPSITE ASPEN

32-003-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Roy A Nelson Jr

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

K & K Logging

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/14/2012

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Mike Kanerva

Bid Per Unit

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  63.00 $21.90 $44.00 $40.25 $42.00 $38.00 $41.00 $22.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $18.35 $44.00 $40.25 $39.00 $38.10 $41.00 $20.35

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  186.00 $24.80 $49.00 $50.25 $46.15 $45.00 $41.00 $27.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $6,359.50 $12,766.00 $12,687.25 $12,009.90 $11,526.00 $11,029.00 $6,815.00

Page 3 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ESCANABA RIVER RD #2

32-005-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Minerick 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Roy A Nelson Jr

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/14/2012

K & K Logging

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  77.00 $26.10 $39.05 $49.00 $41.10 $42.00 $45.00 $35.39

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  152.00 $39.90 $62.72 $49.00 $45.25 $42.00 $40.00 $39.90

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  198.00 $32.80 $44.54 $49.00 $50.26 $52.00 $45.00 $35.48

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $14,568.90 $21,359.21 $20,923.00 $19,994.18 $19,914.00 $18,455.00 $15,814.87

Page 4 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ESCANABA RIVER RD #1

32-006-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Roy A Nelson Jr

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/14/2012

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  108.00 $29.35 $49.00 $45.51 $42.00 $42.05 $37.50

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  376.00 $31.40 $59.00 $53.17 $58.00 $61.10 $38.96

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  109.00 $26.10 $49.00 $39.00 $42.00 $40.10 $37.39

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  299.00 $31.90 $49.00 $59.43 $52.00 $45.10 $37.49

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  227.00 $24.90 $52.00 $42.21 $42.00 $42.25 $35.79

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  35.00 $28.20 $28.20 $28.20 $28.20 $28.20 $28.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $33,998.50 $60,259.00 $57,496.24 $56,991.00 $55,948.55 $43,095.31

Page 5 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

DADS PLACE ASPEN

32-007-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Roy A Nelson Jr

Bid Per Unit

K & K Logging

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/14/2012

Mike Kanerva

Bid Per Unit

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  65.00 $25.00 $59.00 $40.15 $45.00 $43.15 $32.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  231.00 $31.00 $49.00 $51.19 $49.00 $43.15 $37.40

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  2.20 $127.00 $127.00 $127.00 $127.00 $127.00 $127.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $14.50 $14.50 $14.50 $14.50 $14.50 $14.50

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  15.00 $21.30 $21.30 $21.30 $21.30 $21.30 $21.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $9,849.90 $16,217.90 $15,498.54 $15,307.90 $13,836.30 $11,783.30

Page 6 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


